P \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Data previously recorded on Reel 021711 Frame 0237. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction from <yukihiro oishi=""> to <sumitomo electric="" industries,="" ltd.="">.</sumitomo></yukihiro>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.	10/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO (SEI) STEEL WIRE CORP.
Street Address:	1-1 Koyakita 1-chome
City:	Itami-shi, Hyogo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	664-0016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10479433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-997-4565
Email: tt@j-pat.jp
Correspondent Name: James Judge

Address Line 1: 6-8 Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku

Address Line 2: Dojima Bldg. 5th Fl.

Address Line 4: Osaka-shi, JAPAN 530-0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039.0021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Judge

Total Attachments: 3

source=SM021_CvrSht_PatrAssgn#page1.tif source=SM021_CvrSht_PatrAssgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021726 FRAME: 0466

500683661

source=SM021_CvrSht_PatrAssgn#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Undivided 50% Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yukihiro Oishi	11/04/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO (SEI) STEEL WIRE CORP.
Street Address:	1-1 Koyakita 1-chome
City:	Itami-shi, Hyogo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	664-0016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10479433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-997-4565
Email: tt@j-pat.jp
Correspondent Name: James Judge

Address Line 1: 6-8 Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku

Address Line 2: Dojima Bldg. 5th Fl.

Address Line 4: Osaka-shi, JAPAN 530-0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039.0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Judge
Signature:	/James Judge/
Date:	10/21/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=102089US00_assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT695764 **Receipt Date**: 10/21/2008

Fee Amount: \$40

Docket No. <u>039.0021</u>

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, <u>SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES</u> , LTD. ,
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and
hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the rightful owner of 100 percent
interest in U.S. Patent Application No. <u>10/479,433</u> , and whereas,
SUMITOMO (SEI) STEEL WIRE CORP.
of <u>Itami-shi, Japan</u>
hereinafter referred to as the partial assignee, whose mailing address is
1-1 Kovakita 1 -chome Itami-shi Hyoda 664-0016 Japan

is desirous of acquiring an undivided 50 percent interest in the patent application named above, and insofar as the same yields any United States patent(s), jointly the title to and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor assigns, and transfers, unto the partial assignee, an undivided 50 percent interest in the patent application, and in the title to and interest in the patent application insofar as the same yields any United States patent(s); and the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all any such patent(s) jointly to the assignor and the partial assignee, as the joint owners of the title to and interest in any such patent(s), for the sole use and behoof of the joint owners and the joint owner's legal representatives, as fully and entirely as any such patent(s) would have been held by the assignor had the present assignment not been made.

In testimony whereof the assignor has below executed this assignment.

RECORDED: 10/23/2008

Date Signature Stumpa Toloruba

Shinya TAKENAKA

General Manager of Intellectual Property Department (Authorized Signing Officer)